

CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS

IFB #173-19009

TELEVISIONS

ADDENDUM #1

The purpose of this Addendum is to respond to the following questions presented after the bid was posted:

Q1: Please advise if delivery in box is the intent of this RFP.

Answer: Yes

Q2: We need to confirm the duration of the contract (since this is not a one time delivery).

Answer: Refer to **Timeline for Complete Order** on page 5 of the bid document.

Q3: How will these displays be used? Will you need the TV tuner for these displays?

Answer: The TV displays will be used in the classroom for displaying output from other devices and must include a tuner.